SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Wilkinson Junior High School Lightning Protection System

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-17-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $__ 181,109.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 28, 2011. Final Completion date is August 12, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to & Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Eighty-five thousand, four hundred eighty-six and 00/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $181,109.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $85,486.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $95,623.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: "WM"B—%”@M% Date: _ & =51~ {/

Architect/Enginéer

By execution of this Changg Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolyed a ent recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Ch
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: (QTQZ‘Q &

Stira
Signature: %}W/ Date: / _zrl"/ /

‘SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



00°981°68$ 00°05$ 00°9£8V$ 00°009'08% 1LOVHINOD WO a310Na3a IvioL
00'98%°68% 00°0S% 00°9e8' V% 00°009°08% uoposioid Buipybiy sbuen
NOILONG3a (1) SONIAVS [T0) SONIAVS  INNOWV AJOONZA
IviOoL XVl Xvl A0
JSVHOUNd
LLIOL-L1-D

NFLSAS NOILOHLOYd ONINIHOIT TOOHIS HOIH HOINNT NOSNIMTIM
ONISVHO¥NG LOFHIA

£6€80011 18LLL 110272/

#0d # 0= ailva

JaBeuep j99foid ‘Uosiepuy Allep
890Z¢€ "1d “ed abuelp

aAld 969}109 002

SIDRIIINT L



